

Dear Applicant:

Thank you for your interest in the Irvine Swim League Achievement Award. This year we are pleased to announce that the value of the Scholarship Award will amount to four (4) \$500 awards for TWO males and TWO female 2017 high school graduates who are also ISL swimmers or ISL swimmer/coaches for the 2017 season.

To be eligible for consideration, an ISL swimmer or swimmer/coach must be a 2017 high school graduate who has participated in the Irvine Swim League for at least one year prior to 2017 and is currently registered with the ISL.

The recipients of this scholarship will be selected primarily on the applicant's ability to effectively communicate in an essay format the impact the Irvine Swim League has had on his or her personal growth.

Completed applications <u>must</u> be received in the Irvine Swim League mailbox (ISL, 5319 University Drive, #302, Irvine, CA, 92612) by Monday, **July 24, 2017. Applications received after this date will not be considered.** 

The scholarship will be presented at the Irvine Swim League Championships on August 5, 2017.

We look forward to reviewing your application.

Sincerely,

Lizzie Howard Executive Director Irvine Swim League



## 2017 Award Application Essay Guidelines

Please provide an answer to the essay question on **a separate piece of paper using a word processing program**.

To ensure fair selection of the scholarship recipient, **no handwritten responses** for this part of the application can be accepted.

The scholarship committee reviews all applications without knowing the identity of the applicant.

## Do not include your name on this section of the application.

Please write an essay (not to exceed two pages, minimum 12pt.) on what experience(s) gained through the Irvine Swim League most influenced your personal and/or educational growth.

Address completed application to Irvine Swim League Scholarship Committee 5319 University Drive, #302, Irvine, CA 92612